

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7101-7102/2019

VIKAS LOHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35509/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35510/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 within two weeks. As Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent, if fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 6.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar