

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7101-7102/2019

VIKAS LOHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35509/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.35511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Let the matter be listed next week.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
SR.PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR