

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7101-7102/2019

VIKAS LOHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35509/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.35511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

Date : 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs this Court that petitioner is the owner of the offending vehicle assailing the judgment of the High Court only in reference to the recovery rights extended to the insurer against the present petitioner and he has no grievance against the claimants. Insurance company is duly served.

In view of the submission recorded hereto, the unserved respondents/claimants, service for the time being is dispensed with.

List the matter before the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

