

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7101-7102/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2017 in MACAP No.1226/2012, 26-10-2018 in RA No.63/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIKAS LOHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.35511/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apar Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the material placed on record, we are not persuaded to entertain these petitions under Article 136 of the Constitution of India, particularly having regard to the concurrent findings of fact recorded against the petitioner.

These petitions stand dismissed as such.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)